
86

1601

1602

1603

1604

1605

1606

1607

1608

1609

1610

1611

1612

1613

1614

1615

1616

1617

1618

1619

1620

1621

1622

1623

1624

1625

1626

1627

1628

1629

1630

1631

1632

1633

1634

1635

1636

1637

1638

1639

1640

No1601̃1620

No1621̃1640

スコア
/ 20

スコア
/ 20

We finished the project thanks to your help.

I have a difficult task to complete.

I don’t like the taste of coffee.

The pizza was really tasty.

My teammate passed me the ball.

They like to tease each other.

He has a strong technical background.

The artist’s technique is impressive.

Technology has improved our lives.

She told me to bring my laptop.

He told a lie to avoid trouble.

The temperature is rising this week.

She tends to be very punctual.

The final term of the contract is in December.

The weather was terrible last night.

I am terribly sorry for being late.

She was tired, that’s why she went to bed early.

The first time I visited Paris, I was amazed.

The instant that he entered, the room went silent.

Some students are absent, but the others are here.

あなたの助けのおかげで、私たちはプロジェクトを終えた。
私は難しい仕事を終わらせなければならない。
私はコーヒーの味が好きではない。
そのピザは本当に美味しかった。
私のチームメイトは私にボールを渡してくれた。
彼らはお互いをからかうのが好きだ。
彼は強い技術的な背景を持っている。
そのアーティストの技法は素晴らしい。
技術は私たちの生活を改善してきた。
彼女は私にノートパソコンを持ってくるように言った。
彼はトラブルを避けるために嘘をついた。
今週は気温が上昇している。
彼女は時間厳守の傾向がある。
契約の最終期間は12月です。
昨夜の天気はひどかった。
遅れてしまって本当に申し訳ない。
彼女は疲れていた、だから早く寝た。
初めてパリを訪れたとき、私は驚きました。
彼が入った瞬間、部屋は静まり返った。
何人かの生徒は欠席していますが、他の生徒たちはここにいます。

I love the way she sings.

The theme of the meeting is innovation.

There is no doubt that he will succeed.

She was late, therefore we started without her.

These are the reasons why I can’t attend the event.

These days, everyone uses smartphones.

The book has thick pages.

The paper is too thin to write on.

What do you think of the movie?

This is John speaking.

The meeting was postponed. This is because the speaker was sick.

The company is expanding. This means more job opportunities.

I was tired, though I kept working.

I had a thought about changing my career.

We walked through the park.

The news spread throughout the country.

He decided to throw the ball to his friend.

Please throw away the trash.

Thus, we can conclude that the project is successful.

Please keep your room tidy.

私は彼女の歌い方が好きだ。
会議のテーマはイノベーションです。
彼が成功することに疑いはない。
彼女は遅れたので、それゆえ、私たちは彼女なしで始めた。
これらが私がそのイベントに出席できない理由です。
最近では、誰もがスマートフォンを使っている。
この本のページは厚い。
その紙は薄すぎて書くことができない。
その映画についてどう思う？
こちらはジョンです。
会議は延期されました。これは講演者が病気だったためです。
その会社は拡大しています。これはより多くの雇用機会を意味します。
私は疲れていたが、それでも働き続けた。
私はキャリアを変えることについての考えを持った。
私たちは公園を通り抜けた。
そのニュースは全国に広がった。
彼はボールを友達に投げることに決めた。
ゴミを捨ててください。
したがって、プロジェクトは成功したと結論付けることができます。
部屋をきれいに保ってください。


