

スコア / 20



1601	We finished the project thanks to your help.	あなたの助けのおかげで、私たちはプロジェクトを終えた。
1602	I have a difficult task to complete.	私は難しい仕事を終わらせなければならない。
1603	I don't like the taste of coffee.	私はコーヒーの味が好きではない。
1604	The pizza was really tasty.	そのピザは本当に美味しかった。
1605	My teammate passed me the ball.	私のチームメイトは私にボールを渡してくれた。
1606	They like to tease each other.	彼らはお互いをからかうのが好きだ。
1607	He has a strong technical background.	彼は強い技術的な背景を持っている。
1608	The artist's technique is impressive.	そのアーティストの技法は素晴らしい。
1609	Technology has improved our lives.	技術は私たちの生活を改善してきた。
1610	She told me to bring my laptop.	彼女は私にノートパソコンを持ってくるように言った。
1611	He told a lie to avoid trouble.	彼はトラブルを避けるために嘘をついた。
1612	The temperature is rising this week.	今週は気温が上昇している。
1613	She tends to be very punctual.	彼女は時間厳守の傾向がある。
1614	The final term of the contract is in December.	契約の最終期間は12月です。
1615	The weather was terrible last night.	昨夜の天気はひどかった。
1616	I am terribly sorry for being late.	遅れてしまって本当に申し訳ない。
1617	She was tired, that's why she went to bed early.	彼女は疲れていた、だから早く寝た。
1618	The first time I visited Paris, I was amazed.	初めてパリを訪れたとき、私は驚きました。
1619	The instant that he entered, the room went silent.	彼が入った瞬間、部屋は静まり返った。
1620	Some students are absent, but the others are here.	何人かの生徒は欠席していますが、他の生徒たちはここにいます。

Ŀ	T.	D	Ŀ	J	
3	Ċ.		ú	Ø.	
J,	5			٨	

No1621~1640

スコア / 20



1621	I love the way she sings.	私は彼女の歌い方が好きだ。
1622	The theme of the meeting is innovation.	会議のテーマはイノベーションです。
1623	There is no doubt that he will succeed.	彼が成功することに疑いはない。
1624	She was late, therefore we started without her.	彼女は遅れたので、それゆえ、私たちは彼女なしで始めた。
1625	These are the reasons why I can't attend the event.	これらが私がそのイベントに出席できない理由です。
1626	These days, everyone uses smartphones.	最近では、誰もがスマートフォンを使っている。
1627	The book has thick pages.	この本のページは厚い。
1628	The paper is too thin to write on.	その紙は薄すぎて書くことができない。
1629	What do you think of the movie?	その映画についてどう思う?
1630	This is John speaking.	こちらはジョンです。
1631	The meeting was postponed. This is because the speaker was sick	会議は延期されました。これは講演者が病気だったためです。
1632	The company is expanding. This means more job opportunities.	その会社は拡大しています。これはより多くの雇用機会を意味します。
1633	I was tired, though I kept working.	私は疲れていたが、それでも働き続けた。
1634	I had a thought about changing my career.	私はキャリアを変えることについての考えを持った。
1635	We walked through the park.	私たちは公園を通り抜けた。
1636	The news spread throughout the country.	そのニュースは全国に広がった。
1637	He decided to throw the ball to his friend.	彼はボールを友達に投げることに決めた。
1638	Please throw away the trash.	ゴミを捨ててください。
1639	Thus, we can conclude that the project is successful.	したがって、プロジェクトは成功したと結論付けることができます。
1640	Please keep your room tidy.	部屋をきれいに保ってください。